
Union County 
 

 
Local Building Inspector:  Pat Rhodes 
     1415 Shakerag Rd, Hanson, KY 42413 
Office Phone Number:   270-339-4188 
E-mail Address:    patrh@bellsouth.net 
 
State Building Inspector:  Kelly Meadows 
Email Address:    Kelly.meadows@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-823-3921 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Justice Menser 
E-mail Address:    justice.menser@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-339-5228 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Tony Mercer 
E-mail Address:    tony.mercer@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-601-1698 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jacob Menser 
E-mail Address:    jacobt.menser@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-226-4742 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Rick Sims 
E-mail Address:    Richard.sims@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-702-0340 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   John Baird 
E-mail Address:    john.baird@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:           502-234-8844 
 
Office Hours:    Monday (8 am. – 9:00 am. CST) 
Office Phone Number:   270-965-5215 
 
Office Address:    Union County Health Department 
                           218 West McElroy Street 
                           Morganfield, KY 42437 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Rebecca Logan 
Office Phone Number:   270-389-1230, ext. 228 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Billy Yarbrough 
E-mail Address:    billy.yarbrough@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-682-2839 
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